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Message from Mr. McConnell 
It was so lovely to see so many of you on Wednesday for our sports day – thank 

you for all of the kind comments about what a great day it was.  It was a brilliant 

community event and we were really delighted by your support and the support 

from the Wymondham High pupils that helped out on the day.  The children really 

shone, as they always do and were really proud to be able to share a bit of the 

Ashleigh magic with everyone. 

 

Next week we’re getting ready for the Summer Fete – we can’t wait to see you there 

on Saturday 24th! 

Golden Ticket Winners 
Golden Ticket winners 

Squirrel – Isabel; Hedgehog - Isabella; Barn Owl – Charlotte A 

Deer – Poppie; Fox – Isla; Elm – Romie; Maple – Lennon and Lily-May;  

Mulberry – Megan and Molly; Willow – Rosie, Elliot, Osian and George;  

Ash – Darcie. 

 

A huge well done to everyone! 

Fete Timings – Saturday 24th June 
Full details will be sent out next week but KS1 song performances will take place 

between 12 and 1pm; and KS2 song performances between 1 and 2pm.  Timings 

will all be announced over the PA system on Saturday. 

Ashleigh Friends 
One week to go to the summer fete! Next week we will send out all of the 

information you need but in the meantime: 

 Please keep selling your raffle tickets and bring back any money, ticket stubs 

and unsold tickets back to the office.  

 We are still in need of treats for the tombola so please drop off any sweets, 

biscuits and chocolate into the office. 

 Next week is a preloved uniform sale alongside the Frozen Friday lolly sales 

in the playground.  

 Tickets and information will soon be sent out for the school discos on Friday 

7 July! 
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Talk Homework 
In preparation for Ashleigh’s 50th anniversary fete on Saturday 24th June we’d like 

the children to ask: 

 What do your parents remember about school?  

 What do your grandparents remember about school? 

This week’s questions are:  

Reception  

  

Understanding the World:  

What different types of transport do you see on your way to 

school?   

Year 1  

  

Maths: 

Can you tell the time when you’re at home to the hour and half 

past?   

What time do you have dinner? What time do you go to bed and 

wake up?  

Year 2  

  

Science:  

What is a habitat?  

What is a microhabitat?  

Year 3  

  

Science:  

What do plants need to survive?  

Year 4  

  

History: 

Can you name 5 Victorian inventions? 

Year 5  

  

Art:  

Who is your favourite artist and why? 

Year 6  

  

Science:  

Why does a straw look different when it’s placed in water?  

 

After School Clubs 
 Please inform the office if your child will not be attending an after-school club. 

 All clubs except Ukulele (3:45pm) finish at 4pm, collection is from outside the 

school office.  

 

Day Club Final session 

Monday 

 

Musical Theatre Monday 10th July 

Bouncercise 

Tuesday Football  Tuesday 11th July 

Wednesday Street Dance Wednesday 12th July 

Running/Athletics Club 

Thursday 

 

Karate Thursday 13th July 

Ukulele (collect 3:45pm) 

Friday Dodgeball Friday 14th July  

Bouncercise Kids 

Flu Vaccination – Monday 11th December 
 The Norfolk and Suffolk Vaccination Team have confirmed that they will be 

visiting Ashleigh on Monday 11th December 2023. 

 All children from Reception through to Year 6 are eligible to receive the 

vaccination. 

 More information and consent forms will be sent home in the Autumn Term. 



   

 

Diary Dates New or updated events  

2022-2023 Dates 

Mon 19th Jun  Year 5 to Harry Potter Warner Brothers Studio Tour 

Wed 21st Jun  a.m. Maple class swimming 

Fri 23rd Jun  2pm Childminders’ Transition Meeting 

 3pm Pre-loved uniform sale & Frozen Friday 

Sat 24th Jun  Ashleigh Summer Fair 50th Anniversary Celebrations 

Mon 26th Jun  a.m. Reception to visit the Abbey 

Wed 28th Jun  Year 4 to visit the Royal Norfolk Show 

Thurs 29th Jun  Reception Hearing & Vision Testing 

Fri 30th Jun  9:00am Information Meeting for Reception Parents/ 

Carers September 2023 

 3pm Frozen Friday 

Mon 3rd Jul  Reception Hearing & Vision Testing 

Wed 5th Jul  Reception September 2023 Stay and Play Visits 

 September 2023 Transition morning 

Thurs 6th Jul  Year 3 to Sainsbury Centre 

Fri 7th Jul  3pm Pre-loved uniform sale & Frozen Friday 

 From 4pm – Reception to Year 5 PTA Discos 

Mon 10th Jul  Year 2 to Gressenhall 

 2pm Reception Family Learning 

Thurs 13th Jul  Year 1 trip to Banham Zoo 

 2pm Reception Family Learning 

Fri 14th Jul  3pm Frozen Friday  

 4:30-6:30pm – Year 6 Leavers’ Disco 

Tues 18th Jul  1:30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Performance  

 6:30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Performance 

Wed 19th Jul  6:30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Performance 

Fri 21st Jul  School closes for Summer holidays 

 

2023-2024 

Mon 4th Sep  INSET Day 

Mon 5th Sep  INSET Day 

Wed 6th Sep  School reopens after summer holidays 

18th – 20th Sep  Year 6 Residential 

Fri 20th Oct  School & Nursery close for half term 

Mon 30th Oct  School & Nursery reopen 

Mon 11th Dec  Reception to Year 6 Flu Vaccinations 

Wed 20th Dec  School & Nursery close for Christmas holiday 

Free School Meals Application  
To check if you are eligible for free school meals  

(Reception through to Year 6) please click here. 

Community Events 
Wymondham Food & Drink Festival  

 Sunday 25th June, 10am-4pm, Market Cross, Wymondham 

 Street food, artisan drinks, charity event, street entertainment, town crier, 

music, Wymondham Makers Market, East Anglian produce. 

 

https://fiso.norfolk.gov.uk/synergy/Enquiries/Citizen/FreeSchoolMeals.aspx/


   

 

Steps Community Food Store  

 9.15am – 10.30am every Tuesday 

 Thursday morning by appointment  

 The Hub, Ayton Road, Wymondham, NR18 0QJ. Tel: 07709 786618 

E:info@hubproject.org.uk 

 

Wymondham Magazine 

https://www.wymondhammagazine.co.uk/issues/issue-73-june-2023.pdf  
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